
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELO (CABN 44332)
United States Attorney
JOANN M. SWANSON (CABN 88143)
Chief, Civil Division
THOMAS R. GREEN (CABN 203480)
Assistant United States Attorney
450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055
San Francisco, California 94102-3495
Telephone: (415) 436-7314
Facsimile: (415) 436-6748
thomas.green@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for Defendant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

GURMINDER SINGH,

Plaintiff,

v.

JOHN E. POTTER, POSTMASTER
GENERAL, U.S. POSTAL SERVICE,

Defendant.
                                                                        

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. 08-04337 EDL

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]
ORDER TO EXTEND CASE
DEADLINES AS AMENDED 

Singh v. Potter Doc. 45

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv04337/207123/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv04337/207123/45/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

2 

The parties jointly request that the present deadlines be extended in this matter by 90

days.  The parties offer this joint stipulation in support of their request.  If the Court prefers to

discuss scheduling matters at a case management conference, the parties request the Court set a

course management conference in November 2009.

WHEREAS, Plaintiff did not retain counsel to represent him until after he filed the

original complaint in this matter;

WHEREAS, Plaintiff did not file his Amended Complaint until September 1, 2009 and

Defendant did not answer the Complaint until September 14, 2009, less than a year prior to the

current trial date of September 7, 2010;

WHEREAS, Plaintiff’s counsel has been busy tending to the health of her mother;

WHEREAS, this matter has been reassigned to new Assistant United States Attorney,

Thomas R. Green, who is scheduled to attend a mandatory training program in South Carolina

for the last two weeks of October; and

WHEREAS, the parties have begun to discuss settlement, are working diligently to

prepare this case for trial in the absence of a settlement, but require more time to conduct the

mediation and prepare for trial.

The parties stipulate to the following new case deadlines:

1. Mediation January 26, 2010

2. Fact Discovery April 30, 2010

3. Initial Expert Disclosure May 7, 2010

4. Rebuttal Expert Disclosure May 21, 2010

5. Expert Discovery June 4, 2010

6. Dispositive Motion Filing July 13, 2010

7. Dispositive Motion Hearing August 17, 2010

8. Pretrial Conference November 16, 2010

9. Trial December 7, 2010



Sep 30 2008 2:46PM HP LASERJET FAX 5102736747 p.4

6

7 DAJED: September 30, 2009

8

1

2

3

4

5

9

10

11

It is so stipulated, through counsel of record.

DATED: September 30, 2009

ORDER

lysubIjitteo,
P. RUS.,ONlELLQ
tes Att~rney

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

The case manaiement schedule is revised to r fleet the following new case deadlines:

LO. Mediation January 6,2010

11. Fact Discovery April 30 2010

12. Initial Expert Disclosure May 7, 2 10

13. Rebuttal Expen Disclosure May2J, 010

14. Expert Discovery June 4,2 10

IS, Dispositive Motion Filing July 13, 010

16. Dispositive Motion Hearing August] ,2010

17. Pretrial Conference

18. Trial 'Oecemb 7,20lO

IT IS SO ORDERED.

23

24 Dated:
--~----

25

26

27

28

I
5EP-30-2009 02:37PM From: 5102736747

3

E IZABETH D. LAPORTE
U ited St~tes Magistrate Judge

D:US ATTORNEY
I

Page:004 R=93~

December 6, 2010 at 8:30AM

October 5, 2009

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COU

R
T

N
O

R
T

H

ERN DISTRICT OF CA
LI

FO
R

N
IA

IT IS SO ORDERED

AS MODIFIED

Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte


	Singh - Stipulation to Extend Mediation Deadline.pdf
	p3



