Singh v. Potter										
1	JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELO (CABN 44332) United States Attorney									
2 3	JOANN M. SWANSON (CABN 88143) Chief, Civil Division THOMAS R. GREEN (CABN 203480)									
5 4	Assistant United States Attorney 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055									
± 5	San Francisco, California 94102-3495 Telephone: (415) 436-7314 Facsimile: (415) 436-6748 thomas.green@usdoj.gov									
5										
7	Attorneys for Defendant									
8	UNITED STATE	S DISTRICT COURT								
9	NORTHERN DIST	RICT OF CALIFORNIA								
10	SAN FRANC	CISCO DIVISION								
11	GURMINDER SINGH,	No. 08-04337 EDL								
12	Plaintiff,									
13	v.)	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED]								
14	JOHN E. POTTER, POSTMASTER	ORDER TO EXTEND CASE DEADLINES AS AMENDED								
15	GENERAL, U.S. POSTAL SERVICE,									
16	Defendant.)									
17										
18										
19										
20										
21										
22										
23										
24										
25										
26										
27										
28										

Doc. 45

1	The parties jointly request that the present deadlines be extended in this matter by 90								
2	days. The parties offer this joint stipulation in support of their request. If the Court prefers to								
3	discuss scheduling matters at a case management conference, the parties request the Court set a								
4	course manag	course management conference in November 2009.							
5	WHEREAS, Plaintiff did not retain counsel to represent him until after he filed the								
6	original complaint in this matter;								
7	WHEREAS, Plaintiff did not file his Amended Complaint until September 1, 2009 and								
8	Defendant did not answer the Complaint until September 14, 2009, less than a year prior to the								
9	current trial date of September 7, 2010;								
10	WHEREAS, Plaintiff's counsel has been busy tending to the health of her mother;								
11	WHEREAS, this matter has been reassigned to new Assistant United States Attorney,								
12	Thomas R. Green, who is scheduled to attend a mandatory training program in South Carolina								
13	for the last two weeks of October; and								
14	WHEREAS, the parties have begun to discuss settlement, are working diligently to								
15	prepare this case for trial in the absence of a settlement, but require more time to conduct the								
16	mediation and prepare for trial.								
17	The parties stipulate to the following new case deadlines:								
18	1.	Mediation	January 26, 2010						
19	2.	Fact Discovery	April 30, 2010						
20	3.	Initial Expert Disclosure	May 7, 2010						
21	4.	Rebuttal Expert Disclosure	May 21, 2010						
22	5.	Expert Discovery	June 4, 2010						
23	6.	Dispositive Motion Filing	July 13, 2010						
24	7.	Dispositive Motion Hearing	August 17, 2010						
25	8.	Pretrial Conference	November 16, 2010						
26	9.	Trial	December 7, 2010						
27									
28									

Sep	30	2009	2:46PM	HP	LASERJET	FAX		5102736747	p.4
									-
	1	It	is so stipu	lated, th	rough counse	of record.			
	1 2	п	ATED: Se	ntembe	- 30 2009	Respect	ully subn	nitted	
	3	5	//////////////////////////////////////	.p	. 50, 2007	JOSEPH		SONIELLO	
	3 4					/		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	5					THOMA	S R. GR	REN	
	6							States Attorney	
	7	D	ATED: Se	ntember	- 30 2009	Xon	io Sa	to Mar	
	8			promoti		DENISE	EATON for Plain	MAY ()	
	9					110021103			
	10	`							
	11					ORDER			
	12		ie case ma	nageme	nt schedule is	revised to re	flect the	following new case deadlines:	
	13			ation		January :			
	14		. Fact	Discove	ry	April 30	2010		
	15	10	. Initia	l Exper	t Disclosure	May 7, 2	010		
	16	10	. Rebu	ttal Exp	ert Disclosure	May 21,	2010		
	17		. Expe	rt Disco	overy	June 4, 2	010		
	18	; 15	. Dispe	ositive N	Motion Filing	July 13, 1	2010		
	19	16	. Dispo	ositive N	Motion Hearin	g August 1	7, 2010		
	20	, 17	. Pretri	ial Conf	erence	Novemb	r 16, 201	0	
	21	18	. Trial			Decembe	7, 2010	December 6, 2010 at 8:30AN	M
	22	IT	' IS SO O	RDER	ED.			STATES DISTRICT COL	
	23							ATES DISTRICT	
	24	Da	ated: Oc	ctober 5	5, 2009		5		
	25								7
	26					E U	nited St		
	27								
	28					3		Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte	jõ/
						ى			Ĭ

SEP-30-2009 02:37PM From: 5102736747

I

D:US ATTORNEY

CR/

DISTRIC